Personnel and Administration 1 -8 v. 2 June 19, 2018
Revised June 19, 2018

Pursuant to the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, and on behalf of
the Personnel Committee, | hereby move the following Personnel and Administration
motions 1-8:

1. RESIGNATIONS

A. Certificated Staff

1. Accept the resignation of Roberta Spray, Teacher of Social Studies at Randolph
High School, to be effective June 30, 2018.

2. Accept the resignation for the purpose of retirement for Ruth Forrest, Teacher of
Biology at Randolph High School, to be effective July 1, 2018.

3. Accept the resignation of Mary Madden, Special Education Teacher at Randolph
High School, to be effective June 30, 2018.

4. Accept the resignation of Kari Costello, School Social Worker at Randolph
Middle School, to be effective July 31, 2018.

Revised 6/19/2018

5. Accept the resignation of Alissa Hicok, Special Education Teacher at
Center Grove School, effective June 30, 2018.

B. Support Staff

1. Accept the resignation of Sean Kirby, Paraprofessional at Randolph High
School, to be effective June 30, 2018.

2. Accept the resignation of Fernanda Proano, Café/Recess Aide at Randolph High
School, to be effective June 30, 2018.

3. Accept the resignation for the purpose of retirement for Gina Lia, Custodian at
Center Grove School, to be effective August 1, 2018.

2. APPOINTMENTS

A. Administration

1. Approve the appointment of Harvey Cohen, Interim Athletic Director for the
2018-2019 school year at a per diem rate of $500.00 per day to start approximately
July 15, 2018.

B. Certificated Staff
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1. Approve the appointment of the following Substitute Teachers identified on
Attachment | for the 2018-2019 school year at the rate of $95 per day, pending
CHRU clearance and completed employment paperwork.

2. Approve the appointment of the following Substitute Nurses for the 2018-2019
school year at the rate of $170 per day, pending CHRU clearance and completed
employment paperwork:

First Name Last Name
CHRISTINA GIZIENSKI

JANICE LADE
NAHID NAEMATULLAH
JUDITH SCHILLER

3. Approve the appointment of Michaela Kessinger, Special Education Teacher at
Ironia School for the 2018-2019 school year at a salary of $53,240 (Level BA/Step 1)
effective August 30, 2018 through June 30, 2019; be it further resolved that salary
may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

4. Approve the reappointment of Rachel Ferrante, Teacher of Language Arts at
Randolph Middle School for the 2018-2019 school year at a salary of $54,240 (Level
BA/Step 2) effective August 30, 2018 through June 30, 2019; be it further resolved
that salary may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

5. Approve the appointment of Christina Platt, Leave Replacement Elementary
School Teacher, for the 2018-2019 school year effective approximately August 30,
2018 through on or about November 30, 2018 at the daily rate of $95 per day for the
first twenty days, on day twenty-one the rate will change to $266.20 per day for the
remainder of the assignment.

6. Approve the appointment of Natalie van de Vliet, Special Education Teacher at
Ironia School, for the 2018-2019 school year at a salary of $53,240 (Level BA/Step
1) effective August 30, 2018 through June 30, 2019; be it further resolved that salary
may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

7. Approve the appointment of Crystal Nzegwu, Elementary School Teacher at
Ironia School, for the 2018-2019 school year at a salary of $53,240 (Level BA/Step
1) effective August 30, 2018 through June 30, 2019; be it further resolved that salary
may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

8. Approve the appointment of Jaclyn Schantz, Special Education Teacher at
Shongum School, for the 2018-2019 school year at a salary of $66,040 (Level
MA+/Step 2) effective August 30, 2018 through June 30, 2019; be it further resolved
that salary may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations.
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9. Approve the appointment of Jennifer Wagener, School Counselor at
Randolph Middle School, for the 2018-2019 school year at a salary of $65,220
(Level BA+30/Step 7-8) effective August 30, 2018 through June 30, 2019; be it
further resolved that salary may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

10. Approve the appointment of Victoria Testa, Teacher of English at
Randolph High School, for the 2018-2019 school year at a salary of $59,140
(Level BA+30/Step 1) effective August 30, 2018 through June 30, 2019; be it
further resolved that salary may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

11. Approve the appointment of Erik Novak, Teacher of Health and Physical
Education at Randolph High School, for the 2018-2019 school year at a salary
of $53,240 (Level BA/Step 1) effective August 30, 2018 through June 30, 2019;
be it further resolved that salary may be adjusted upon completion of
negotiations.

C. Support Staff

1. Rescind the appointment of the following volunteer coaching staff:

Name Sport
John Whitehead Football
Cliff Rollins Football

2. Approve the following Substitute Custodians for the 2018-2019 school year at
the rate of $12.50 per hour, pending CHRU clearance and completed employment
paperwork:

Julian Correa Orfa Mejia Tobar Alexis Cordero
Norma Avelar Maira Alvarado Juan Arango
Silvia Arboleda Yolanda Caballero Alexis Cordero
Lucia Diaz Fabian Giraldo Lina Hetman
Lester Jimenez Emanuel Mendoza-Ovalle Maria Villa
Lidia Ramos-Rodriguez Fabio Yela Norihelly Ruiz
Gladys Sanchez Rosa Vargas

3. Approve the following Technology Assistants for the 2017-2018 school year at
the hourly rate of $11.00 per hour effective June 25, 2018 through June 30, 2018,
pending CHRU clearance and completed employment paperwork:

Brittany Beideman Austin Huber Kent Kudak
Nicholas Madalian Alejandro Olper Christian Penney
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4. Approve the appointment of the following Substitute Secretaries for the 2018-
2019 school year at the rate of $12.00 per hour, pending CHRU clearance and
completed employment paperwork:

First Name Last Name
ROBIN BIBBO
ALEXIS BURNSIDE
MARILYN CIANCIOTTA
CHRISTINA CREIGHTON
CHRISTINE CULLIN
MARIE DURKIN
JANICE FILIPPONE
PATRICIA GIBSON
DEBBIE GILENSON
JENNIFER GORMAN
DEBORAH HOWELL
SUZANNE KEAR
CYNTHIA MANOLIS
KIMBERLY MORENO

TRUDI MUELLER
NANCY NG
KAREN NOVOTNY

ELIZABETH OLECHOWSKI
DEIDRE PALMISANO
EVELINA PENTZ
SUSANA REDGATE

MARIA SMITH
LAURA TANGO
SRIDEVI VADALI
LISA ZACH

5. Approve the appointment of REA Paraprofessional Staff identified on
Attachment Il for the 2018-2019 school year; be it further resolved that salaries may
be adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

6. Approve the appointment of Substitute Bus Drivers for the 2018-2019 school
year at the rate of $20.00 per hour as listed below:

First Name Last Name

ALLEN COOGEN
JOHN HUMPHRIES
JAN METROCAVICH

THOMAS SZYPIOTKO
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7. Approve the appointment of Substitute Café/Recess Aides for the 2018-2019
school year at the rate of $15.00 per hour as listed below:

First Name Last Name
NORA BRENNAN
ALEXIS BURNSIDE
YOLANDA CABALLERO
ROSEMARIE CASSIE
CHRISTINA CREIGHTON
CHRISTINE CULLIN

JO ANNE DOBIS
NATALINE DUFFY
DEBBIE GILENSON
JENNIFER GORMAN
FRANCINE HART
DEBORAH HOWELL
SUZANNE KEAR

LISA KLEIN
PATRICIA KLUCHARITS
CYNTHIA MANOLIS
AMANDA MURPHY
KAREN NOVOTNY
ELIZABETH OLECHOWSKI
EVELINA PENTZ
LAURA TANGO

8. Approve the appointment of the following Substitute Ramguards, for the 2018-
2019 school year at the rates indicated below, pending CHRU clearance and

completed paperwork:

Name

Louis Morales
Orlando Rivera
Michael Rapiejko
Sara Black

Rate of Pay
$17.00/hour

$17.00/hour
$17.00/hour
$15.00/hour

9. Approve the appointment of James Hickey, Paraprofessional for the 2018-2019
school year at a salary of $24,989 to be effective August 30, 2018 through June 30,
2019; be it further resolved that salaries may be adjusted upon completion of

negotiations.

10. Approve the appointment of Robert Aquino, Ramguard, for the 2018-2019
school year at a salary of $24,079 to be effective August 30, 2018 through June 30,
2019; be it further resolved that salary may be adjusted upon completion of

negotiations.
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11. Approve the appointment of Thomas Jones, Ramguard, for the 2018-2019
school year at a salary of $24,079 to be effective August 30, 2018 through June 30,
2019; be it further resolved that salary may be adjusted upon completion of
negotiations.

12. Approve the appointment of Brianna O’Brien, Paraprofessional for the 2018-
2019 school year at a salary of $22,259 to be effective August 30, 2018 through
June 30, 2019; be it further resolved that salaries may be adjusted upon completion
of negotiations.

13. Approve the appointment of the following ABA/Home Service Providers at the
rate of $50.00 per hour for the 2018-2019 school year effective July 1, 2018 through
June 30, 2019:

Name

Barbara Gontarski
Anjali Kallianpur
Renee Neal

Kari Costello
Kerri Pizzi

3. TRANSFERS

A. Certificated Staff

Revised 6/19/2018

1. Approve the transfer of the following certificated staff members for the 2018-
2019 school year, to be effective August 30, 2018, salary to remain the same:

Name

Valerie Finneran
Raquel Rivero
Glenn Van Metre
Nancy Black
Michelle Land
Diana Taub

Sean Goldsworthy

Sheri Data

Audra Marsh

lan Platt

From

RMS- Special Education
RMS- School Counselor
RMS- Teacher of French
FB/IR- Teacher of ESL
RMS- Teacher of ESL
RHS- Teacher of ESL
FB-Teacher of Health and
Physical Education
FB-Teacher of Health and
Physical Education
RMS-Teacher of Health
and Physical Education
RMS-Teacher of Health
and Physical Education

To

RHS- Special Education
RHS- School Counselor
RHS- Teacher of French
RMS/SH- Teacher of ESL
RHS- Teacher of ESL
FB/IR- Teacher of ESL
RMS-Teacher of Health
and Physical Education
RMS-Teacher of Health
and Physical Education
FB- Teacher of Health and
Physical Education
FB-Teacher of Health and
Physical Education
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Carol Lauria RMS- School Social CG- School Social
Worker Worker

Danielle Chadwick- CG- School Social RMS- School Social

Wever Worker Worker

Susan Herschman RHS- School RMS- School
Psychologist Psychologist

Christine Fugger RMS- School RHS- School
Psychologist Psychologist

4. ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

A. Administrative Staff

1. Abolish the position of Assistant Athletic Director, effective June 30, 2018.

B. Certificated Staff

1. Adjust the assignment of the following certificated staff members for the 2018-
2019 school year, salary to remain the same:

Name From To

Luke Mason RMS- Teacher of Language Arts RMS- Teacher Coach

Suzanne Greco RMS- Teacher Coach RMS- Teacher of Special Education
Katherine Reiche RMS- Teacher Coach RMS- Teacher of Science

Jessica Dingman RMS- Teacher of Science RMS- Teacher Coach

Nicole Dixon RHS- Option Il Coordinator RHS- Teacher of Social Studies

2. Approve the following certificated staff members to travel between buildings for
the 2018-2019 school year as follows:

Name Position Locations
Barbara Abromavage Teacher of Health and Physical Education CG/FB
Michael Patrick Teacher of Health and Physical Education = SH/FB
Erik Naclerio Teacher of Health and Physical Education IR/FB

Revised 6/19/2018

3. Adjust the appointment of Jamie Becker, Part-Time Special Education
Teacher at Shongum School to be Full-Time Special Education Teacher at
Shongum School for the 2018-2019 school year at a full-time salary of $59,140;
be it further resolved that salary may be adjusted upon completion of
negotiations.

4. Adjust the appointment of Meghan Murphy, Part-Time Special Education
Teacher at Shongum School to be Full-Time Special Education Teacher at
Shongum School for the 2018-2019 school year at a full-time salary of $71,310;
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be it further resolved that salary may be adjusted upon completion of
negotiations.

5. EXTRA PAY

A. Certificated Staff

1. Rescind the approval of a 6" period stipend for Kristin Poff, Teacher of English
at Randolph High School, for the 2017-2018 school year.

2. Approve the following certificated staff members for one (1) additional day of
6™ period stipends in the amount of $40 per day; be it further resolved that the
stipend amount may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations:

Name Position Location
Regina Femminella Teacher of Spanish RHS
Carmela Ferrentino Teacher of Spanish RHS
Luscinda Lane Teacher of Spanish RHS
Angelica Lubrano Teacher of Spanish RHS
Estela Flood Teacher of Spanish RHS

3. Rescind the following stipends for the 2017-2018 school year:

Name Position Location

Linda Weinstein Social Studies Honor RHS
Society

Linda Cross AM & PM Bus Duty RMS

Richard Meskowitz AM & PM Bus Duty RMS

lan Platt AM & PM Bus Duty RMS

Derek Skoldberg AM & PM Bus Duty RMS

4. Approve the following stipends for the 2017-2018 school year; be it further
resolved that the stipend amount may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations:

Name Position Location Stipend Amount
Ashley Kanya Social Studies Honor Society RHS $650.50

Linda Weinstein Social Studies Honor Society RHS $650.50

Linda Cross AM & PM Bus Duty RMS $1,903

Richard AM & PM Bus Duty RMS $1,903
Meskowitz

lan Platt AM & PM Bus Duty RMS $1,903

Derek Skoldberg  AM & PM Bus Duty RMS $1,903

5. Approve the following certificated staff members as translators for the 2018-
2019 school year on an as needed basis as the rate of $50.00 per hour:
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Name Language Building
Jacqueline Fiorello Spanish RMS
Christina Heuneman Spanish RMS
Marlene Kong Spanish RMS
Alison Megaro Spanish RMS
Maria Reilly Spanish RMS
Jackeline Valle Spanish RMS
Laureen Marston French RMS
Laurie Weinberg Spanish and French RMS
Susan Elmore Spanish RHS
Regina Femminella Spanish RHS
Carmela Ferrentino Spanish RHS
Estela Flood Spanish RHS
Sybil Gonzalez Spanish RHS
Luscinda Lane Spanish RHS
Angelica Lubrano Spanish RHS
Jennifer Migueis Spanish RHS
Natalia Parama Spanish RHS
Blanca Roman Spanish RHS
Tashi Oyola Spanish RHS
Sylvie de Bourmont French RHS
Annie Ferrat French RHS
Joy Kelsch French RHS
Glenn Van Metre Spanish and French RHS
Lei Huang Mandarin Chinese RHS
Michelle Land Norwegian RHS
Michael Lonie Arabic RHS
George Mousis Greek RHS

6. Approve the following Athletic Trainers to work no more than thirty hours total
each week (not each), effective June 16, 2018 through June 30, 2018 at their hourly
rates listed below; be it further resolved the rates may be adjusted upon completion
of negotiations:

Name Hourly Rate
Thomas Grable $58.40
Maesoon Deeb $46.45

7. Approve all Certificated Staff as School Athletic Event Workers for the various
activities and rates listed below for the 2018-2019 school year: (Note: any staff
member may be placed at any position at the event during the course of the school
year.)

Event Assignment Even Rate
Varsity, JV & Freshman Clock $148.00
Football Site Manager $100.00



Personnel and Administration 1 -8 v. 2 June 19, 2018
Revised June 19, 2018

Site Manager $71.00
Clock & Announcer $91.00
Varsity & JV Clock $94.00
Announcer $61.00
Chain Crew $61.00
Tickets $61.00
Single Game Clock $61.00
Crowd Control $61.00

8. Approve the appointment of the following Randolph High School musical
stipends for the 2018-2019 school year:

Name Position Stipend
Jacob Burlas Music Production — Director $2,516
Ann Kelly Music Production — Vocal Director $2,516
Diana May Music Production — Music Director $2,516
Colleen McArdle Music Production - Choreographer $2,516

9. Approve the appointment of the following Randolph High School Fall Play
stipends for the 2018-2019 school year:

Name Position Stipend
Jacob Burlas Fall Drama Production Director $2,894

10. Approve the appointment of the following Randolph High School extra-
curricular stipends for the 2018-2019 school year:

Name Position Stipend

Eric Schaberg  Arietta String Ensemble Dir. (2 sem. @ $2,602
$1,301 ea.)

Matthew Swiss Chamber Choir Dir. (2 sem. @ $1,301 ea.) $2,602

Eric Schaberg  Symphonic Orchestra Dir. (1 sem. @ $1,301
$1,301)

Carmine Percussion Dir. (2 sem. @ $1,301 ea.) $2,602

Fusaro

Dave Miller Stage Band (Jazz) Director | $2,894

Mike Stage Band (Jazz) Director Il $2,894

Lichtenfeld

11. Approve the appointment of the following Randolph High School Staff as Art
Enrichment Advisors for the 2018-2019 school at the stipend amount of $2,516
each:

Mercedes Ingenito
Tracey Platt

10
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12. Approve the appointment of the following Randolph Middle School musical
stipends for the 2018-2019 school year:

Name Position Stipend
Richard Music Production — Drama Director $2,516
Sackerman
Luke Mason Music Production — Music Director $2,516
Jennifer Widuta Stage Crew Advisor $1,301

13. Approve the appointment of the following Randolph Middle School extra-
curricular stipends for the 2018-2019 school year:

Name Position Stipend
Genevieve Sallemi  Con Brio Director (2 sem. @ $1,301 ea.) $2,602
Ann Kelly Canzonetta Director (2 sem. @ $1,301 ea.) $2,602
Carmine Fusaro Percussion Ensemble Director (2 sem. @ $2,602

$1,301 ea.)
Pat Carew Art Enrichment 61" Grade $2,516
Stacy Wess Art Enrichment 7" Grade $2,516
Stacy Wess Art Enrichment 8 Grade $2,516

14. Approve the appointment of the following Elementary School Staff as Art
Enrichment Advisors for the 2018-2019 school year at the stipend amount listed
below:

Name Position Stipend
Sara O’Neill Fernbrook — Art Enrichment Advisor $2,516
Maura Boucher Shongum — Art Enrichment Advisor $2,516
Amanda Center Grove — Art Enrichment Advisor $2,516
Droussiotus
Perry Tyroler Ironia — Art Enrichment Advisor $2,516

15. Approve the appointment of all Randolph District certificated staff as School
Event Workers for the various Visual and Performing Arts activities and rates listed
below for the 2018-2019 school year: (Note: Any staff member may be placed at any
position at the event during the course of the school year.)

Event Assignments Rates Per Event
Tickets $61.00
Crowd Control $61.00

16. Approve the appointment of James King as Randolph High School, Art Lead
Teacher, for the 2018-2019 school year at the stipend amount of $6,021.

Revised 6/19/201
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17. Approve the following coordinating stipends for the 2018-2019 school year
in accordance with the list below; be it further resolved that stipend amount
may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations:

Name Position Stipend Amount
Theresa Wertheimer High School Chemical $5,750

Hygiene Coordinator
Carol McCarthy High School Chemical $2,875

Hygiene Coordinator

(0.50)

B. Support Staff

1. Approve that the following Custodial, Maintenance and Grounds Staff receive
the following stipends for the 2017-2018 school year; be it further resolved that the
stipend amount may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations:

Name License Location Stipend Amount
Olga Morales- Boiler License RMS $587

Velez

Hector Mejia Boiler License Ironia $587

2. Approve the following payout for vacation days for the following retired staff
members; be it further resolved that the amount may be adjusted upon completion
of negotiations:

Name # of Days Rate Total
Hilary McCaddin 22 $242.61 $5,337.35

3. Approve the following payout for sick days for the following retired staff
members; be it further resolved that the amount may be adjusted upon completion
of negotiations:

Name # of Days Rate Total
Hilary McCaddin 10.5 $27.00 $283.50

4. Approve the following Bus Drivers to provide transportation for Community
School Summer Programs at the rate of $34.96 per hour effective June 26, 2018
through June 30, 2018:

Debra Trabucco Holly Portington James Taylor
Debra Smith Helen Albans Thomas Benos
Sandy Perez Helen DePalma Julie Coppa
Luis Figueroa Alice Nelson Allan Zak
Vincent Czachorowski Brian Patane Larry Wasdyke

12
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5. Rescind the appointment of Vincent DeVito as a RHS Band Camp Instructor for
Summer 2018.

6. Approve the appointment of the following Summer Grounds and Maintenance
Workers, to be effective June 21, 2018 through June 30, 2018 of the 2017-2018
school year at the rates listed below, pending CHRU clearance and completed
employment paperwork:

Name Hourly Rate
Christopher Malmstone $12.50
Matthew Donnelly $9.00
Clayton O’Leary $12.50
Ryan Knox $12.50

7. Approve the following Bus Drivers as Bus Washers at the rate of $14.50 per hour
effective June 26, 2018 through June 29, 2018:

Debra Smith Alfonse Rispoli

Revised 6/19/2018

8. Approve the following coaching staff for Fall 2018 Season of the the 2018-2019
school year; be it further resolved that stipends may be adjusted upon completion of
negotiations:

Name Position/Sport Stipend Amount Step

James Hickey Volunteer Football NA NA

Katherine Vetrone  Assistant Cheerleading $5,804 1

Joshua Corpuz Assistant Girls $6,343 1
Soccer

Stephen Cullis Equipment Manager $3,617.66 NA

9. Approve the appointment of Anne Marie Drury as SEMI Coordinator for the
2018-2019 school year to receive a stipend of $5,000 to be funded by SEMI Account
#11-000-219-105-15-9999.

10. Approve the following coaching staff for Winter 2018-2019 season of the 2018-
2019 school year; be it further resolved that stipends may be adjusted upon
completion of negotiations:

Name Position/Sport Stipend Amount  Step
Michael Suk Head Wrestling $9,289 4
Richard Salmon Assistant Wrestling $6,838 2
Brian Picillo Assistant Wrestling $7,479 4

13
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Nichola Gangemi
Luke Suttile
Michael Lyons
Nicholas Albanito
John Lade
Lenny Pietrewicz
Kevin Higgins
Mark Kuschke
Adam Dorfman
Jamie Ayala-
Rodriguez

Linda Poppy
Krystal Hoffman
Sean Altis
Nicholas
Lavender
Matthew Hemmer

Joseph Blauner
TBD

Peter Torres
Lara Hirshenson

Thomas Fischer
Harvey Kessler

Richard
McLaughlin
Kyle Krannich

Michael Valvano

Ryan Hallock
Kimberly Moreno
Melissa McHugh
Katherine
Vetrone

Stephen Cullis

Volunteer

Head Boys Winter Track
Assistant Winter Track
Assistant Winter Track
Assistant Winter Track
Head Girls Winter Track
Head Girls Winter Track
Head Fencing

Assistant Fencing
Assistant Fencing

Head Swimming
Assistant Swimming
Assistant Swimming
Head Boys Basketball

Assistant Boys
Basketball

Assistant Boys
Basketball

Assistant Boys
Basketball

Head Girls Basketball
Assistant Girls
Basketball

Assistant Girls
Basketball

Assistant Girls
Basketball

Head Boys Ice Hockey

Assistant Boys Ice
Hockey

Assistant Boys Ice
Hockey

Head Girls Ice Hockey
Head Cheerleading
Assistant Cheerleading
Assistant Cheerleading

Equipment Manager

NA

$8,554
$7,144
$7,144
$6,343
$4,277
$4,277
$8,896
$7,075
$7,075

$8,896
$6,782
$6,246
$8,097
$7,479

$6,838

$8,097
$6,838

$6,514
$6,838
$8,896
$7,075
$7,075
$7,785
$8,101
$6,065
$5,804

$3,617.66

June 19, 2018
Revised June 19, 2018
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11. Approve the appointment of Stephen Cullis, Equipment Manager, for Summer
2018 at the hourly rate of $35.70 for a maximum of 63 hours to be charged to

account number 11-402-100-110-15-1015; be it further resolved the rate may be
adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

14
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12. Appoint the following Custodial Staff as Head Custodians, for the 2018-2019
school year to be paid through stipends listed below, effective July 1, 2018 through
June 30, 2019; stipend may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations:

Name Location Stipend
John Van Dine High School $7,415
Russell Bergman Middle School $4,943
Jamie Hadlock Fernbrook $4,943
Liam Slattery Ironia $4,943
Carlos Lopez Shongum $4,786
Steven Alex Keith Center Grove $4,943

13. Appoint the following Custodial Staff as Head Night Shift Foremen, for the
2018-2019 school year to be paid through stipends listed below, effective July 1,
2018 through June 30, 2019; stipend may be adjusted upon completion of
negotiations:

Name Location Stipend
Ruben Flandes High School $2,343
James Dixon Middle School $1,481
Marcelo Martinez Fernbrook $742
Jeanette Erickson Ironia $742
Jose Ospina Shongum $742
Franco Lorelli Center Grove $742

6. UNIQUE POSITION CODES

A. Administrative Staff

1. Deactivate the following unique position codes:

UPC Location Position Effective Date
111-06-0312-140-01 RHS Assistant Athletic 6/30/2018
Director

2. Activate the following unique position codes for the 2018-2019 school year:

UPC Location Position Effective Date
111-06-221-105-15- K-12 Supervisor of Health  7/1/2018
2120-20 and Physical

Education

B. Certificated Staff

1. Activate the following unique position codes for the 2018-2019 school year:

15
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UPC Location Position Effective Date
600-03-2400-120-10 Ironia Special Education 8/30/2018
Teacher

C. Support Staff

1. Deactivate the following unique position codes:

UPC Location Position Effective Date
401-05-0000-130-18 RMS Paraprofessional 5/7/2018
501-15-0000-000-01 Central Office Secretary 5/31/2018

2. Activate the following unique position code numbers:

UPC Location Position Effective Date
401-01-0000-120-16  Center Grove Paraprofessional 5/8/2018
600-03-2400-120-10 Ironia Special Education 8/30/2018
Teacher

205-01-2655-000-01  Center Grove Ramguard 8/30/2018
205-02-2655-000-01  Fernbrook Ramguard 8/30/2018
205-03-2655-000-01  lronia Ramguard 8/30/2018
205-04-2655-000-0 Shongum Ramguard 8/30/2018

6. LEAVES OF ABSENCE

A. Administrative Staff

1. Approve that employee 1.D. #4426, identified on Schedule D, be placed on a
paid, intermittent, medical leave of absence effective May 15, 2018 through June 30,
2018; be it further resolved the entire leave is with benefits.

B. Certificated Staff

1. Approve that employee 1.D. #6466, identified on Schedule A, be placed on an
unpaid child rearing leave of absence effective August 30, 2018 through November
2, 2018 with an anticipated return date of November 5, 2018.

2. Approve that employee I.D. #6464, identified on Schedule B, be placed on a
paid medical leave effective May 28, 2018 through June 25, 2018; be it further
resolved the entire leave is with benefits.

3. Approve that employee I.D. #6464, identified on Schedule C, be placed on an
unpaid NJFLA leave of absence effective August 30, 2018 through November 30,
2018 with an anticipated return date of December 1, 2018; be it further resolved the
entire leave is with benefits.

16
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4. Approve that employee I.D. #4199, identified on Schedule E, be placed on a paid
medical leave of absence effective May 30, 2018 through June 18, 2018, followed by
an unpaid FMLA leave of absence effective June 19, 2018 through June 30, 2018;
be it further resolved the entire leave is with benefits.

5. Approve that employee I.D. #4141, identified on Schedule G, be placed on a
paid medical leave of absence effective August 30, 2018 through approximately
November 26, 2018 with an anticipated return date of November 27, 2018; be it
further resolved the entire leave is with benefits.

6. Approve that employee I.D. #6606, identified on Schedule H, be placed on a
paid medical leave of absence effective approximately September 17, 2018 through
October 25, 2018, followed by an unpaid FMLA leave of absence effective
approximately October 26, 2018 through November 9, 2018, followed by an unpaid
NJFLA leave of absence effective approximately November 10, 2018 through
approximately December 9, 2018 with an anticipated return date of December 10,
2018; be it further resolved the entire leave is with benefits.

7. Approve that employee 1.D. #7606, identified on Schedule I, be placed on an
unpaid NJFLA leave of absence effective August 30, 2018 through November 23,
2018 with an anticipated return date of November 26, 2018; be it further resolved the
entire leave is with benefits.

Revised 6/19/2018

8. Approve that employee I.D. 4910, identified on Schedule K, be placed on an
unpaid NJFLA leave of absence with benefits effective August 30, 2018
through November 23, 2018 followed by an unpaid child rearing leave of
absence with no benefits effective November 24, 2018 through November 30,
2018 with an anticipated return date of December 1, 2018.

C. Support Staff

1. Approve that employee 1.D. #4173, identified on Schedule F, be placed on a paid
medical leave of absence effective May 7, 2018 through on or about June 30, 2018;
be it further resolved the entire leave is with benefits.

Revised 6/19/2018
2. Approve that employee 1.D. #4349, identified on Schedule J, be placed on a
paid medical leave of absence effective May 24, 2018 through June 25, 2018;
be it further resolved the entire leave is with benefits.

7. SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

A. Certificated Staff
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June 19, 2018

Revised June 19, 2018

1. Approve the appointment of Amanda Weiner, at Title 1 Program Coordinator for
Summer 2018 at Randolph Middle School, at the stipend amount of $1,301 to be
funded by 2018 ESEA, Title 1A Grant and charged to account number 20-213-100-
100-70-3220; be it further resolved that stipend amount may be adjusted upon
completion of negotiations.

Revised 6/19/2018

2. Approve the following Certificated Staff for Summer 2018 Curriculum Writing for

the number of days listed below at the per diem rate of $246.00; be it further

resolved that rate may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations:

Teacher

Michelle Land
Yacqueline Cruz
Michelle Land
Yacqueline Cruz
Michelle Land
Yacqueline Cruz
Nancy Black
Yacqueline Cruz
Nancy Black
Yacqueline Cruz
Nancy Black
Yacqueline Cruz
Sybil Gonzalez
Regina Femminella
Estela Flood
Sybil Gonzalez
Susan Elmore
Sybil Gonzalez
Susan Elmore
Blanca Roman
Natalia Parama
Angelica Lubrano
Joy Kelsch
Sylvie de Bourmont
Lei Huang
Maria Reilly
Jacqueline Valle
Maria Reilly
Jacqueline Valle
Meghan Ingman
Deborah Hessel
Gina Naclerio

Curriculum

ESL Kindergarten Curriculum

ESL Kindergarten Curriculum

ESL Grade 1 Curriculum

ESL Grade 1 Curriculum

ESL Grade 2 Curriculum

ESL Grade 2 Curriculum

ESL Grade 3 Curriculum

ESL Grade 3 Curriculum

ESL Grade 4 Curriculum

ESL Grade 4 Curriculum

ESL Grade 5 Curriculum

ESL Grade 5 Curriculum

World Language IVA Curriculum

World Language IVA Curriculum

World Language IVH Curriculum

World Language IVH Curriculum

Spanish Language | Curriculum

Spanish Language | Curriculum

Spanish Language Il Curriculum

Spanish Language Il Curriculum

Advanced Placement Spanish Language & Culture
Advanced Placement Spanish Language & Culture
Advanced Placement French Language & Culture
Advanced Placement French Language & Culture
Mandarin Chinese II1A

Spanish for Native/Heritage Speakers | (RMS)
Spanish for Native/Heritage Speakers | (RMS)
Spanish for Native/Heritage Speakers Il (RMS)
Spanish for Native/Heritage Speakers | (RMS)
K-5 School Counseling

K-5 School Counseling

Grade 6-8 School Counseling

18

Number of
Days

WNNWWWWWNDNDNNNDNNNMNNNWWERERPRPRPRPERPRPRPRPRPERPEREDNDN



Personnel and Administration 1 -8 v. 2

LUAnn Mizzoni
Brienne Valvano
Ryan Hetrick
Sandra Kessell
Sarah Townsend
Sandra Kessell
Sarah Townsend
Ryan Hetrick
Nancy Black
Katherine Burke
Lena Wasylyk
Stephen Barrow
Kristina Piirimae
Michael Lonie
Melissa McHugh
Andrew Buchanan
Justin Matyas
Michael Lonie
Melissa McHugh
Jonathan Misiunas
Kristina Piirimae
Andrew Buchanan
Katherine Burke
Peter Quinn
Katherine Burke
Lena Wasylyk
Peter Quinn
Michael Lonie
Peter Quinn
Andrew Buchanan
Michael Lonie
Diana Wisniewski
Agatha Wilke
Susanne Kessler
Karen Chimelinski
Sarah Murray
Michelle Rome
Molly Ziegelstein
Erica Rossmann
Taylor Moore
Christina Grott
Christopher Kerr
Danielle O'Rourke
Linda Andrews
Nicole Cannici
Ralph Scimeca

Grade 6-8 School Counseling
Academic Review ELA 9
Academic Review ELA 9

AP Language & Composition
AP Language & Composition
AP Literature & Composition
AP Literature & Composition
Transitional English
Transitional English

Gender Studies

Gender Studies

AP Economics

AP Economics

Human Behavior

Human Behavior

Holocaust & Genocide Honors
Holocaust & Genocide Honors

Sociology

Sociology

Economics and Investment
Economics and Investment
America & The Middle East
America & The Middle East
Introduction to Ethics Honors
Introduction to Ethics Honors
Contemporary Issues
Contemporary Issues
Introduction to Philosophy H
Introduction to Philosophy H
World Religions

World Religions

RMS Enrichment 6-8

RMS Enrichment 6-8

2"d Grade Social Studies
2"d Grade Social Studies

3'd Grade Social Studies

3" Grade Social Studies
Kindergarten Math
Kindergarten Math

15t Grade Math

15t Grade Math

5t Grade Math

5th Grade Math

5t Grade Language Arts

5t Grade Language Arts
RMS Intro to Programming
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Ned Sheehy

Ralph Scimeca
Nicholas Lavender
Kelly Hart

Susan Wolf
Robert Chernow
William Zagoren
Matthew Swiss
David Miller
Tracey Platt
Mercedes Ingenito
Mercedes Ingenito
Tracey Platt
James King

Luke Suttile
James King

Luke Suttile
Michele Adriano de
Oliveira

Robert Finning
Noah Galembo
Laurie Satmaria
Stacy Wess

Laurie Satmaria
Stacy Wess

Laurie Satmaria
Stacy Wess

Sean Altis

Kyle Plucinsky
Matthew Horner
Andrew Piascik
Kristen Mongelli
Lauren Buchalski
Kathleen Van Valen
Andrew Piascik
Theresa Wertheimer
Andrew Piascik
Theresa Wertheimer
Kevin Blair

Martel Roberts
Kevin Blair

Lisa Holloway
Lisa Holloway
Martel Roberts
Sandra Harmon
Katherine Vetrone

RMS Intro to Programming
Web 2.0

Web 2.0

Statistics of Sports
Statistics of Sports
Sustainability
Sustainability

AP Music Theory

AP Music Theory

AP 3D Studio Art

AP 3D Studio Art

AP 2D Studio Art

AP 2D Studio Art
Creative Photography
Creative Photography
Advanced Photography
Advanced Photography
RHS Dance

RAM TV Production

RAM TV Production

RMS Chef

RMS Chef

RMS Bake Shoppe

RMS Bake Shoppe

RMS Chefs in Training Il

RMS Chefs in Training

Statistics

Statistics

Programing with Python and Java
Marine Biology

Marine Biology

AP Biology

AP Biology

Organic and Analytical Chemistry
Organic and Analytical Chemistry
Advanced Organic and Analytical Chemistry
Advanced Organic and Analytical Chemistry
Starting a Business

Starting a Business

Microsoft Office Professional
Microsoft Office Professional
International Business
International Business

Academic Review Math 9
Academic Review Math 9
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3. Approve the appointment of the following Nursing Staff to assist Dr. Ciufalo,
School Physician, with sports physicals and medical clearances, between July 1,
2018 and August 29, 2018, for up to a maximum of 20 days each at their daily rates
listed below; be it further resolved that the daily rate may be adjusted upon
completion of negotiations:

Name Daily Rate
Dorothy Incledon $276.20
Janice Lade $170.00

4. Approve the appointment of the following Nursing Staff to work for the number of
maximum days listed below, between July 1, 2018 through August 29, 2018 to
ensure compliance with student health records and attend meetings or students with
health needs for the 2018-2019; be it further resolved that the rates may be adjust
upon completion of negotiations. Please note: Of the approved days, one (1) day
must take place during the last two (2) weeks in August 2018.

Name # of Days Daily Rate
Mary Sharon Lopez 4 $478.12
Carol Minarik 3 $408.33
Alyssa Kloss 3 $266.20
Maureen Delanoy 3 $479.13
Karen lvin 5 $356.55
Janet Hawkins 5 $479.13
Dorothy Incledon 5 $276.20
Kaitlin Czura 5 $266.20

5. Approve the following Certificated Staff- Coaches to work on program planning
and development for the 2018-2019 school year for a maximum of six (6) days each
during Summer 2018 between July 1, 2018 and August 29, 2018 at the daily rate of
$246.00; be it further resolved that the rate may be adjust upon completion of
negotiations:

Name Location
Adriana Coppola RHS
Sylvie de Bourmont RHS
Lena Wasylyk RHS
Kristin Mongelli RHS
Jessica Dingman RMS
Luke Mason RMS
Laurie Pandorf K-5
Whitney Rafferty K-5

6. Approve the following School Counselors and College and Career Specialist
to work during Summer 2018 for a maximum of the days listed below at the daily
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rates listed below; be it further resolved that the rates may be adjusted upon
completion of negotiations:

Name # of Days Location Daily Rate
LuAnn Mizzoni 5 RMS $480.13
Gina Naclerio 5 RMS $411.85
Jennifer Wagener 5 RMS $326.10
Raquel Rivero RHS $335.20
Deborah Holz RHS $478.13
Elisa Verran- RHS $426.50
Horvot

Tashi Oyola RHS $381.85
Nicole Landers RHS $330.20
James Bowditch RHS $479.13
Jennifer Huey RHS $300.70

7. Approve the following Option Il Coordinator to work on program planning and
development for up to six (6) days (which includes any days worked in June 2018)
during Summer 2018 at the daily rate of $246.00, to be charged to account number
11-000-221-104-15-2168; be it further resolved that the rate may be adjust upon
completion of negotiations:

Ashley Kanya

8. Approve the following Athletic Trainers to work no more than thirty (30) hours
each week total (not per person) during Summer 2018 effective July 1, 2018 through
August 4, 2018 at their hourly rates listed below; be it further resolved the rates may
be adjusted upon completion of negotiations:

Name Hourly Rate
Thomas Grable $58.40
Maesoon Deeb $46.45

9. Approve the following Child Study Team staff to work a maximum of two (2)
days during the month of August 2018 for the purpose of Federal Compliance with
IEP’s and evaluations for the new school new and at the daily rates listed below; be
it further resolved that rates may be adjust upon completion of negotiations:

Name Daily Rate
Cosette Richman 335.20

$
Elissa Winkelstein $ 387.05
Marissa Randazzo $ 398.70
Celeste Bonura $ 356.10
Christine Fugger $ 412.35
Kate Nelson $ 325.20
Kerri Siedenburg $ 335.20
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Amanda
Katherine
Susan
Colleen
Maria

Danielle
Kristin
Kristen
Kari
Carol
Erin
Linda
Katherine
Sarah
Diane

Weiner
Flannery
Herschman
Huguenin
Renken
Chadwick-
Wever
Atelek
Hunkele
Costello
Lauria
Donnelly
Consales
Flannery
Gabrielson
Nack

B HHH R R SR ]

347.45
340.30
478.14
374.90
325.20

399.20
330.20
387.05
335.20
398.65
477.14
374.90
340.30
441.83
479.13

June 19, 2018
Revised June 19, 2018

10. Approve the appointment of the following Child Study Team member to

conduct Nature & Scope, Eligibility, IEP evaluation meetings, testing and provide
counseling in ESY 2018 on an as-needed basis at the daily rates listed below; be it
further resolved that daily rates may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations:

Name Daily Rate
Celeste Bonura $ 356.10
Kari Costello $ 335.20
Patricia DelLuca $ 325.20
Christine Fugger $ 412.35
Dona Hoehn $ 399.20
Marissa Randazzo $ 398.70
Cosette Richman $ 335.20
Weigand-
Elizabeth Rivera $ 444.34
Amanda Weiner $ 347.45
Elissa Winkelstein $ 387.05
Shannon Kastner $ 357.05
Helen Ogoff $ 408.34
Caitlin Olver $ 326.60
Cosette Richman $ 335.20
Kate Nelson $ 325.20
Kerri Siedenburg $ 335.20
Katherine Flannery $ 340.30
Susan Herschman $ 478.14
Colleen Huguenin $ 374.90
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Maria Renken $ 325.20
Chadwick-

Danielle Wever $ 399.20
Kristin Atelek $ 330.20
Linda Consales $ 374.90
Hayley DiPillo $ 325.20

Erin Donnelly $ 477.13
Sarah Gabrielson $ 441.83

Kristen Hunkele $ 387.05
Carol Lauria $ 398.65
Jamie Moorehead $ 374.90
Diane Nack $ 479.13
Susan Perini $ 479.13

Sue Ann Zurick $ 479.13

11. Approve the following certificated staff members to teach a Summer Title 1
Program at Randolph Middle School, effective August 13, 2018 through August 24,
2018 with one day for preparation, for a total of elven (11) days to be paid $246.00
per day, funds to be paid by Title 1 Grant:

Tasha Delp Ned Sheehy Laurie Weinberg
Agatha Wilke Kelli Young

12. Approve the appointment of Martel Roberts to teach Personal Finance
(Session I) and Personal Finance (Session Il) for the Randolph Summer Academy at
the hourly rate of $61.95 not to exceed $9,904.00. To be charged to account #63-
602-100-101-37-0003.

13. Approve the appointment of Harry Drew to teach Geometry for the Randolph
Summer Academy at the hourly rate of $50.98 not to exceed $8,151.00. To be
charged to account #63-602-100-101-37-0004.

14. Approve the appointment of Sarah Townsend to teach SAT English Refresher
for the Randolph Summer Academy at the daily rate of $246.00 not to exceed
$1,325. To be charged to account #63-602-100-101-37-0001.

15. Approve the appointment of Linda Klauber-Haines to teach SAT Math
Refresher for the Randolph Summer Academy at the daily rate of $246.00 not to
exceed $1,325. To be charged to account #63-602-100-101-37-0001.

16. Approve the appointment of Jennifer Huey to teach College Essay Boot Camp

for the Randolph Summer Academy at the daily rate of $246.00 not to exceed
$1,325. To be charged to account #63-602-100-101-37-0002.
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17. Approve the appointment of Brienne Valvano to teach College Essay Boot
Camp for the Randolph Summer Academy at the daily rate of $246.00 not to exceed
$1,325. To be charged to account #63-602-100-101-37-0002.

18. Approve the appointment of the following certificated staff to work during the summer
2018 Extended School Year Program from July 2018 — August 2, 2018, 5 days a week, 4.5
hours a day at the hourly rates listed below, plus 1 additional day, 4.5 hours a day for prep
time; be it further resolved that rates may change upon completion of negotiations:

Name: Hourly Rate:
Amy Baruch $56.86
Marissa Caruso $42.39
Joan Cirella $53.42
Beverly Cirelli $57.00
Linda Consales $49.99
Richard Eva $46.05
Andrea Hodgson $39.42
Thomas Lenox $40.09
Jeannine Leone $43.61
Stephanie Manchesi $45.37
Diane Nack $63.88
Renee Neal $38.46
Magnolia Pedersen $42.39
Kerri Pizzi $42.39
Erica Rossmann $41.44
Susan Wolff $40.09
Laura Haun $35.49

19. Approve the following Speech Specialists to work during Summer 2018
Extended School Year Program from July 2018 through August 3, 2018, upto 5
days a week, up to 4.5 hours per day at the hourly rates plus 1 additional day, 4.5
hours a day for prep time; be it further resolved that the rates may be adjusted upon
completion of negotiations:

Name Hourly Rate
Donna Hoehn $53.26
Elizabeth Weigand-Rivera $59.24
Kristen Halikas $44.69
Hayley DiPillo $43.36

20. Approve Shannon Kastner, Occupational Therapist, to perform evaluations
during Summer 2018 at the rate of $300.00 per evaluation effective July 1, 2018
through August 29, 2018.

21. Approve Janet Hawkins, School Nurse, to work during Summer 2018 Extended
School Year Program from July 9, 2018 through August 2, 2018, five days per week,
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4.5 hours per day at the rate of $479.13 per day; be it further resolved that the rate
may be adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

22. Approve all Special Education Certificated Staff Members to participate in
Child Study Team meetings during Summer 2018 at the hourly rate of $50 as
needed.

23. Approve Brianne McBreen to work up to sixteen (16) days during July 2018
and up to sixteen (16) days during August 2018 at the daily rate of $399.20 to work
on Extended School Year and the development of the RHS and PG Chamber
Partnership for the Transition Program; be it further resolved that the rate may be
adjusted upon completion of negotiations.

Revised 6/19/2018

24. Approve the following Option Il Coordinator to work on program planning
and development for up to four (4) days between June 26 and June 29, 2018 at
the daily rate of $246.00, total days for Summer 2018 not to exceed six (6)
days, to be charged to account number 11-000-221-104-15-2168; be it further
resolved that the rate may be adjust upon completion of negotiations:

Ashley Kanya

25. Approve the following Certificated Staff- Teacher Coaches to work on
program planning and development for the 2018-2019 school year for a
maximum of four (4) days each during Summer 2018 from June 26, 2018
through June 29, 2018 at the daily rate of $246.00, total number of days to be
worked Summer 2018 not to exceed six (6); be it further resolved that the rate
may be adjust upon completion of negotiations:

Name Location
Adriana Coppola RHS
Sylvie de Bourmont RHS
Lena Wasylyk RHS
Kristin Mongelli RHS
Jessica Dingman RMS
Luke Mason RMS
Laurie Pandorf K-5
Whitney Rafferty K-5

B. Support Staff

1. Approve the appointment of the following Summer 2018 Custodians, for the
2018-2019 school year at the rates listed below, pending CHRU clearance and
completed employment paperwork:
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Name Hourly Rate
Philip Peres $9.00
Michael Waldron $9.00
Christopher Bachman $9.00
Beatriz Sanchez Il $12.50
Cameron Holden $9.00
Julian Correa $12.50
Orfa Mejia Tobar $12.50
Marcelino Brand $12.50
Luzmila Brand $12.50
Norma Avelar $12.50

2. Approve the following Technology Assistants for Summer 2018 of the 2018-
2019 school year at the hourly rate of $11.00 per hour, pending CHRU clearance
and completed employment paperwork:

Kent Kudak
Christina Penney

Austin Huber
Alejandro Olper

Brittany Beideman
Nicholas Madalian

3. Approve the following ESY Bus Drivers for Summer 2018 of the 2018-2019
school year, for three (3) hours per days, five (5) days per week effective July 9,
2018 through August 2, 2018 at the rate of $34.96 per hour:

Grace Gebeloff
Tom Santucci

Donna Sodano
Karen Timpani

Nancy Eginton
Debbie Smith
Luis Figueroa

Larry Suitt
Ralph Hatcher

4. Approve the following Substitute ESY Bus Drivers for Summer 2018 of the
2018-2019 school year, at the rate of $34.96 per hour:

Alfonse Rispoli Brian Patane Debra Smith

5. Approve the following Bus Drivers as Bus Washers for Summer 2018 of the
2018-2019 school year at the rate of $14.50 per hour:

Debra Smith Alfonse Rispoli

6. Approve Larry Suitt to complete light body work to Randolph Township School
Buses during Summer 2018 of the 2018-2019 school year at the rate of $18.00 per
hour, not to exceed sixty (60) hours.

7. Approve the following Bus Drivers to provide transportation for Community
School Summer Programs at the rate of $34.96 per hour for Summer 2018 of the
2018-2019 school year:
Debra Trabucco

Holly Portington James Taylor
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Debra Smith Helen Albans Thomas Benos
Sandy Perez Helen DePalma Julie Coppa
Luis Figueroa Alice Nelson Allan Zak
Vincent Czachorowski Brian Patane Larry Wasdyke

Revised 6/19/2018

8. Approve the appointment of the following staff to substitute during the summer 2018
Extended School Year Program from July 2018 — August 2, 2018, 5 days a week, 4.5 hours
a day at the hourly rates listed below; be it further resolved that rates may change upon
completion of negotiations:

Name Rate

Andrea Barosi-Stampone $15.74
Steven Rosenberg $12.66
Jennifer Leach $53.16
Allison Madlinger $35.49
Jamie Bartke $35.49
Lindsay Reilly $50.05
Megan Holda $55.22
Patricia Mountjoy $59.31
Toni Kern $12.66
Karen laconetti $17.49
LouAnn Chiotelis $14.83
Anjana Choudhary $14.83
Norma Lopez $15.14

9. Approve the appointment of the following paraprofessional staff to work during the
summer 2018 Extended School Year Program from July 9, 2018 — August 2, 2018, 5 days a
week, 4.5 hours a day at the hourly rates listed below; be it further resolved that rates may
change upon completion of negotiations:

Name Hourly Rate
Marion Anderson $17.49
Helen Bachman $15.75
Mira Baidwan $15.45
January Barone $14.84
Laura Bartol $17.49
Antoinette Corbett $17.63
Angela Cordova $17.49
Nancy Darsi $17.49
Joanne Dates $15.45
Maryanne Delaney-Bush $17.10
Saiaja Dheram $15.45
Christine Downtain $14.84
Carol Exter $17.63
Deborah Gundy $16.73
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Grace Hamilton $15.75
Anjali Kallianpur $17.63
Bethanny Levasseur $14.84
Rebecca Loguidice $17.49
Katerina Louca $17.63
Doreen Madalian $15.45
Joseph Morrison $14.84
Brian Picillo $14.84
Robin Sharp $17.49
Christine Shivas $14.84
Linda Stiner $15.14
Gina Waldron $16.05

Revised 6/19/2018

10. Approve Debra Henry as backup mail courier for Summer 2018 at the rate
of $23.95 per hour.

8. COMMUNITY SCHOOL

1. Amend the start date of the Community School Summer Strings Program to
the weeks of July 9, 2018 through July 27, 2018.

2. Amend the effective start date of employment of the Young Rembrandts Art
Instructors to July 9, 2018.

3. Amend the appointment of Leah Konikowski as Camp Coordinator for the
Community School Summer Gardening Camp:

From To

August 13, 2018 through August 31, 2018 August 13, 2018 through August 28, 2018
at the rate of $600 per week for a total of  at the rate of $1,400 for 12 days.
3 weeks.

4. Amend the appointment of Melissa Stoia:

From: To:
Summer Junior Counselor at the Summer Senior Counselor at the
hourly rate of $9.00 hourly rate of $10.00

5. Approve the appointment of Marijayne Dwyer-Berry as a Community School
Summer Activity Specialist at the hourly rate of $15.00, effective June 25, 2018 for
Summer 2018.
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6. Approve the rate change for Rosemarie Cassie as a Community School Office
Assistant effective June 12, 2018.
From: To:

$12.00 per hour $15.00 per hour

7. Approve the appointment of the following Community School summer youth
camp staff to work 10 additional hours for state required training purposes at their
hourly rate, effective June 25, 2018.

Rosemarie Cassie Kelly Hart Florence Pollio
Sara Rose Smarth Jessica Dingman Yacqueline Cruz
Suzanne Grochowski Gulseren Ayaz Nicole Olcott
Ola Sheira David Lucia Deborah Gundy
Maria Reynolds Cailey Silver Jason Drury

Of Nicole Gehan David Lucia

Camille Bourland

8. Approve the appointment of Mary S. Lopez to teach CPR/ First Aid to the
Community School summer youth camp staff at the rate of $50 per hour, effective
June 19, 2018.

9. Approve the appointment of the Community School summer youth camp staff
to attend CPR/ First Aid certification classes at their hourly rate of pay.

10. Rescind the appointment of Erica Aguado as a Community School Summer
Camp Program Counselor.

11. Approve the appointment of Karen White as a Community School Summer
Camp Program Counselor at the rate of $15.00 per hour effective June 25, 2018.

12. Approve the appointment of Christina Michener as a Community School

Summer Camp Junior Counselor at the rate of $9.00 per hour, effective June 25,
2018.
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13. Approve the appointment of the following as a Community School Summer
Camp One on One Paraprofessionals at the rate of $15.00 per hour, effective
June 25, 2018.

Jillian Hagberg Jennie Guarneri

14. Approve the appointment of Amanda Downtain as a Community School
Substitute Senior Counselor at the rate of $10.00 per hour.

15. Approve the appointment of Katie Barnett as a Community School Summer
Camp substitute one on one paraprofessional at the rate of $15.00 per hour.
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